

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1123 of 2019

Dr. Syed Azmat Hussain Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent-UIOI : Mrs. Nitu Sinha, CGC
For the Respondent-NIT : Mr. Anoop Kumar Mehta, Advocate

8/ 04.10.2023 This writ petition will be heard.

Admit.

Rule is made returnable after six months.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.