

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1123 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate

09/Dated:-09.04.2026

- 1.** Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2.** List this case for further hearing on 16.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

APRIL 09, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded